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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:03PM

Assembly District 77

 3,813 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 342 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 49 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,204 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,204 

 3,587 DARCEL D. CLARK (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALEXA FELIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON DAEDALLS (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK SIMULCIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT CRENSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ZOLLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA KLAINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNELL CHRISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CAMMERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN M ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 TESS COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KENNIFF (WRITE-IN)

 53 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,661 

Unrecorded  543 

Page 2 of 26



Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:03PM

Assembly District 78

 3,157 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 312 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 43 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,512 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,512 

 2,795 DARCEL D. CLARK (DEMOCRATIC)

 3 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYN RAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS CARDENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD ROYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADA CHEVALIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAXEN WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 KALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE CLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE W LUNDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISSETTE JORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONKEY D. LUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KALAYDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LEMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO E MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CAMMERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODOLFO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN B LEBOW (WRITE-IN)

 3 TESS COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KENNIFF (WRITE-IN)

 38 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,864 

Unrecorded  648 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:03PM

Assembly District 79

 3,546 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 308 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 48 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,902 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,902 

 3,373 DARCEL D. CLARK (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANGEL POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE BLOUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIN NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH LESHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLAYD FINLLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURA COSME (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROME WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA CARMICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 5 TESS COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,413 

Unrecorded  489 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:03PM

Assembly District 80

 6,564 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 478 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 65 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,107 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,107 

 5,036 DARCEL D. CLARK (DEMOCRATIC)

 4 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANGEL POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN A DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 7 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREEN PALMIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GREEN EBAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 EFRAIN ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANO ZAGREDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY MAKUFIKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE DE FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA MARMARATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA MIGNOLA (WRITE-IN)

 3 GRACE MARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONNOR WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE R. JOB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A TIRAOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY FERONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTY MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE CHERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE SELDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIG NICI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS INFANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOSSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATBET DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL LAMORGESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GIAMPA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:03PM

Assembly District 80

 1 RICHARD MALAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT D FERESHETIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROXANNE DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTIAGO PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY INFANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN B KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAN TEITEKAUM (WRITE-IN)

 3 TESS COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 50 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILSON ARAMBOLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 YHAVID BERTHA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,155 

Unrecorded  1,952 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:03PM

Assembly District 81

 8,696 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,291 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 153 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,140 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,140 

 8,028 DARCEL D. CLARK (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON STOYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABBA LEFFEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABEL CEDENO (WRITE-IN)

 8 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM KOTOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA FARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY C BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE T SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL DOVEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATTICUS FINCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA BEIRNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BECCA LISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN PODIETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB SIVERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELIA BROOKE (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG JARET (WRITE-IN)

 6 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CY VANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN PETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL RYAN TUROK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS PRESINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK GARISON BEDELL (WRITE-IN)

 10 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR ROBERT DICKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW BEAUCHAMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SPARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WEISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EITAN BERKOVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ARNONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC FISHER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:03PM

Assembly District 81

 1 ETHAN TUROK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILENA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 2 IRENE DIAZ REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK F RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GWYNNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY SKLAR (WRITE-IN)

 3 JEFFREY GLUCKSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MAGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P PATRISSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON DOBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA J SIMANOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSHUA ZAKHAROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSUE CASILLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE GALLANTY (WRITE-IN)

 3 KALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KERRI ANN WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERA OCONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURENCE HASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW KAMINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS KAMASKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL CASTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL E SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGULINA CAMILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PAMPEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRAY RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY STROHMEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NGUYEN THAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH POLLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LEONARD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:03PM

Assembly District 81

 1 PERRY GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JIMINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAQUEL BATISTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHONDA HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD PRETTI (WRITE-IN)

 6 ROBERT CAMMERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J MERCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT L ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MCENRINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SILVERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHANA HANIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERYL KONIGSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA WIGGLES KRISTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCHLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE VACCARO (WRITE-IN)

 23 TESS COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCKIERNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 133 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERENA POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 XHOANA AHMETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,342 

Unrecorded  1,798 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:03PM

Assembly District 82

 11,632 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 827 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 71 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,530 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,530 

 8,316 DARCEL D. CLARK (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AL CARBNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SOWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA ALKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GIACOBBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RUGNETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMENIA BELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 BARBARA A DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SHANBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON GILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY CEBEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BABEL (WRITE-IN)

 11 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MECHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE ROMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MUSANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PIRRAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GARY PACE (WRITE-IN)

 3 GEORGE GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE HAVRANACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CORBETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENNIFER CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER M JACKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BADALAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CERRINI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:03PM

Assembly District 82

 1 JOHN P MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE RIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ACOCELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH M BROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE POLLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARREEM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTY MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONER FRANCISCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISETTE MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY LOCROTUNDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE CUNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNNE HURLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE BRAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIO MEROLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARION DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE VARRICHIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LIMARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MUNIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DELATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATIAS MANZANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A FRISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CIPOLLARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RIVEDEGEYRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAITA SEMAJ-WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE J SOBDRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR ROMPERSAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSHRIE ZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MUTZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BOOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP GRILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP MENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP SESSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PURA CONGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICH GULLO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:03PM

Assembly District 82

 1 RICHARD DRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GULLO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD J JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RILEY HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 6 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SACA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA MORALES THEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL R. HOPKINS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN B KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA BRIENDEL (WRITE-IN)

 6 TESS COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 TIMOTHY OHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 143 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT A GAMBOLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT ANDRISANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESTIN ZENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BRITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHORY PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,603 

Unrecorded  3,927 

Page 12 of 26



Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:03PM

Assembly District 83

 5,636 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 465 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,142 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,142 

 5,617 DARCEL D. CLARK (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALIMA CROMEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J PLEHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON S. RITCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CC WILLIAM KEMP NEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE B DRAKEFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWALDO FELIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIJAH HASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJ KUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH JEREMIAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT H MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON AM AARONS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TESS COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 37 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,676 

Unrecorded  466 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:03PM

Assembly District 84

 3,393 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 200 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 66 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,659 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,659 

 3,051 DARCEL D. CLARK (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO J BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCKIE FINSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONAVIN J WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EXODUS M GARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANSICO ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME VALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEICHA BRIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARQUIS BRADSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 6 TESS COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 37 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YING TAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,115 

Unrecorded  544 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:03PM

Assembly District 85

 3,837 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 317 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 30 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,184 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,184 

 3,549 DARCEL D. CLARK (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERTO FELIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SILWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMION S GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDY FERRER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAXEN WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHON SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA BROCKINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 6 TESS COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KENNIFF (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER NEATTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHSHUA MASHIAH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,595 

Unrecorded  589 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:03PM

Assembly District 86

 3,225 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 211 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 47 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,483 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,483 

 2,741 DARCEL D. CLARK (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 CARLOS D REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 EXODUS M GARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE LAINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSTA COLLAZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTY MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOSSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH MERCADO (WRITE-IN)

 6 TESS COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 48 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 11 WILFRED JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,818 

Unrecorded  665 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:03PM

Assembly District 87

 4,933 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 335 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 51 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,319 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,319 

 4,535 DARCEL D. CLARK (DEMOCRATIC)

 5 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGUSTIN MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LAGUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUBREY GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESHAWN HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE HAVRANACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILDEFONSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STEWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANITA BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS SEPULVEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CASTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES EDGEWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL S STINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GLADIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 11 TESS COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 76 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER E SWARINGGER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,647 

Unrecorded  672 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:03PM

Total for District Attorney (Bronx) - Bronx County

 58,432 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,086 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 664 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  64,182 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  64,182 

 50,628 DARCEL D. CLARK (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON STOYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABBA LEFFEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABEL CEDENO (WRITE-IN)

 24 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM KOTOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGUSTIN MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL CARBNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERTO FELIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO J BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SOWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA FELIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIMA CROMEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA FARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY C BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE T SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA ALKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANGEL POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LAGUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GIACOBBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J PLEHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RUGNETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL DOVEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMENIA BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATTICUS FINCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUBREY GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYN RAND (WRITE-IN)

 3 BARBARA A DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA BEIRNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BECCA LISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:03PM

Total for District Attorney (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 BENJAMIN PODIETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE BLOUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB SIVERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON S. RITCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN A DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SHANBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON GILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS CARDENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS D REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY CEBEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CC WILLIAM KEMP NEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELIA BROOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD ROYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCKIE FINSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG JARET (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SILWA (WRITE-IN)

 14 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CY VANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE B DRAKEFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMION S GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN PETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL RYAN TUROK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BABEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS PRESINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK GARISON BEDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON DAEDALLS (WRITE-IN)

 34 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONAVIN J WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREEN PALMIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR ROBERT DICKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW BEAUCHAMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MECHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE ROMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWALDO FELIZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:03PM

Total for District Attorney (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 EDWARD FOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GREEN EBAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SPARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WEISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 EFRAIN ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EITAN BERKOVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIJAH HASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIN NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ARNONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK SIMULCIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESHAWN HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN TUROK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 EXODUS M GARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MUSANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PIRRAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANO ZAGREDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANSICO ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDY FERRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY MAKUFIKA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GARY PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE DE FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 5 GEORGE GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 3 GEORGE HAVRANACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA MARMARATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA MIGNOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 3 GRACE MARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH LESHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT CRENSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILDEFONSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILENA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 2 IRENE DIAZ REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK F RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MARTY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:03PM

Total for District Attorney (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 JACOB ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADA CHEVALIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME VALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CORBETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GWYNNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ZOLLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAXEN WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY SKLAR (WRITE-IN)

 3 JEFFREY GLUCKSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJ KUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENNIFER CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER M JACKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BADALAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CERRINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONNOR WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MAGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P PATRISSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STEWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON DOBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHON SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE LAINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE R. JOB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE RIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A TIRAOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ACOCELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH M BROGAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:03PM

Total for District Attorney (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 JOSHUA J SIMANOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA KLAINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSHUA ZAKHAROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSUE CASILLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE POLLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANITA BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY FERONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE GALLANTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNELL CHRISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSTA COLLAZO (WRITE-IN)

 7 KALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARREEM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE CLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEICHA BRIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH JEREMIAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KERRI ANN WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERA OCONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 3 KRISTY MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE CHERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURENCE HASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE SELDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE W LUNDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONER FRANCISCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW KAMINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS KAMASKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISETTE MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISSETTE JORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLAYD FINLLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY LOCROTUNDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIG NICI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS INFANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS SEPULVEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE CUNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNNE HURLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE BRAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIO MEROLA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:03PM

Total for District Attorney (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 MARION DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE VARRICHIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LIMARDO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARQUIS BRADSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MUNIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DELATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATIAS MANZANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURA COSME (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A FRISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL CASTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CIPOLLARO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL E SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL MOSSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RIVEDEGEYRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CASTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGULINA CAMILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PAMPEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES EDGEWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONKEY D. LUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRAY RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAITA SEMAJ-WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY STROHMEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE J SOBDRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NGUYEN THAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH MERCADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH POLLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR ROMPERSAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSHRIE ZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATBET DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KALAYDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL LAMORGESE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:03PM

Total for District Attorney (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 PAUL MUTZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL S STINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRY GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BOOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LEMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP GRILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP MENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP SESSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PURA CONGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JIMINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAQUEL BATISTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHONDA HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO E MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICH GULLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GIAMPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GLADIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GULLO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD J JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MALAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD PRETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RILEY HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 8 ROBERT CAMMERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT D FERESHETIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J MERCIA (WRITE-IN)

 5 ROBERT JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT L ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MCENRINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SILVERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODOLFO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROME WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROXANNE DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 13 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:03PM

Total for District Attorney (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SACA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA MORALES THEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL R. HOPKINS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTIAGO PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT H MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHANA HANIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON AM AARONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA BROCKINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERYL KONIGSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA WIGGLES KRISTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY INFANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCHLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEPHEN B KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN B LEBOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE VACCARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN M ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAN TEITEKAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA BRIENDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA CARMICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 76 TESS COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 THOMAS KENNIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCKIERNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 TIMOTHY OHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 662 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERENA POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT A GAMBOLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT ANDRISANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER E SWARINGGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER NEATTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESTIN ZENG (WRITE-IN)

 11 WILFRED JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BRITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILSON ARAMBOLES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:03PM

Total for District Attorney (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 XHOANA AHMETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHSHUA MASHIAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YHAVID BERTHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YING TAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHORY PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  51,889 

Unrecorded  12,293 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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